

DAVID HURD Concert Organist

PLEASE PRINT THIS BIOGRAPHY IN ITS ENTIRETY
If you need a shorter version, please consult Charles Miller
Phone: 860-560-7800 Email: charlesmiller@concertartists.com
* Please Destroy Any Material Dated Prior to July 2021 *

David Hurd is widely recognized as one of the foremost church musicians and concert organists in the United States, with a long list of honors and achievements, and immeasurable expertise in organ performance, improvisation, and composition. For 39 years David Hurd was on the faculty of The General Theological Seminary in New York City, as Director of Chapel Music, Organist, and Professor of Church Music. He is the composer of dozens of hymns, choral works, settings of the liturgy, and organ works published by a number of major houses. His music appears in hymnals and choir libraries in churches of nearly all religious denominations. In 2010 he became the fifteenth recipient of The American Guild of Organists' Distinguished Composer award. Dr. Hurd is now Organist/Choirmaster of the Church of St. Mary the Virgin in New York City.

As a concert organist, David Hurd enjoys instant recognition having performed throughout North America and Europe, and featured at conventions of the American Guild of Organists. He was invited to perform at the Internationaal Orgelfestival Haarlem where he was awarded the diploma for improvisation at the Stitchting Internationaal Orgelconcours.

He studied both at the Preparatory Division of the Juilliard School and at Manhattan's High School of Music and Art. Later he attended Oberlin Conservatory, and went on for further study at the University of North and at the Manhattan School of Music. His organ teachers have included Bronson Ragan, Garth Peacock, Arthur Poister, and Rudolph Kremer.

David Hurd is represented in North America exclusively by Phillip Truckenbrod Concert Artists, LLC.

[SHORT / 243 words / updated on 7-1-2021]

www.concertartists.com

E-mail: email@concertartists.com

Phone: 860-560-7800

PO Box 432, Dearborn Heights, MI 48127